

2020 NORTHWEST HAZARD TREE AND VEGETATION REMOVAL PROJECT

2020 NORTHWEST HAZARD TREE AND VEGETATION REMOVAL PROJECT (M21901) BASE BID						ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BIDDER 1 Kingsborough Atlas Tree Surgery, Inc.		BIDDER 2 ArborWorks, Inc.		BIDDER 3 Arborist Now, Inc.		BIDDER 4 Mountain F Enterprises, Inc.	
NO.	S/F	CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANT.	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1		120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1.0	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 23,040.00	\$ 23,040.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2		120101	FLAGGING	FA	36,000.0	\$ 1.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 36,000.00
3		128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA/DY	240.0	\$ 100.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 22,560.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,200.00
4		130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1.0	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 15,950.00	\$ 15,950.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
5		130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1.0	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
6		170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1.0	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 48,400.00	\$ 48,400.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
7		172000	TREE REMOVAL: 6" - 11.99" DIAMETER	EA	109.0	\$ 250.00	\$ 27,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 21,800.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 26,160.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 32,700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 54,500.00
8		172001	TREE REMOVAL: 12" - 23.99" DIAMETER	EA	85.0	\$ 700.00	\$ 59,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 68,000.00
9		172002	TREE REMOVAL: 24" - 35.99" DIAMETER	EA	9.0	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
10		172003	TREE REMOVAL: 36" - 46.99" DIAMETER	EA	2.0	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 2,595.00	\$ 5,190.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
11		172004	TREE REMOVAL: 47" - 55.99" DIAMETER	EA	2.0	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
12		172006	TREE REMOVAL: 6" OR SMALLER DIAMETER	EA	24.0	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,600.00
13		172007	TREE PRUNING (HAZARD LIMBS)	EA	12.0	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 7,200.00
14		999998	GUARANTEE	LS	1.0	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,690.60	\$ 3,690.60	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
TOTAL (BASE BID)						\$	332,450.00	\$	173,750.00	\$	188,220.60	\$	194,500.00	\$	293,500.00

HAUSER BRIDGE ROAD ALTERNATIVE BID A						ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BIDDER 1 Kingsborough Atlas Tree Surgery, Inc.		BIDDER 2 ArborWorks, Inc.		BIDDER 3 Arborist Now, Inc.		BIDDER 4 Mountain F Enterprises, Inc.	
NO.	S/F	CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANT.	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1A		120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1.0	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
2A		120101	FLAGGING	FA	9,000.0	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,000.00
3A		128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA/DY	40.0	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 3,760.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00
4A		130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1.0	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
5A		130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1.0	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
6A		170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1.0	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
7A		172000	TREE REMOVAL: 6" - 11.99" DIAMETER	EA	8.0	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00
8A		172001	TREE REMOVAL: 12" - 23.99" DIAMETER	EA	31.0	\$ 700.00	\$ 21,700.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 16,430.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 24,800.00
9A		172002	TREE REMOVAL: 24" - 35.99" DIAMETER	EA	2.0	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 914.00	\$ 1,828.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00
10A		999998	GUARANTEE	LS	1.0	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 821.36	\$ 821.36	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
TOTAL (ALTERNATIVE BID A)						\$	67,500.00	\$	40,160.00	\$	41,889.36	\$	44,700.00	\$	66,500.00

KING RIDGE ROAD ALTERNATIVE BID B						ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BIDDER 1 Kingsborough Atlas Tree Surgery, Inc.		BIDDER 2 ArborWorks, Inc.		BIDDER 3 Arborist Now, Inc.		BIDDER 4 Mountain F Enterprises, Inc.	
NO.	S/F	CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANT.	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1B		120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1.0	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2B		120101	FLAGGING	FA	9,000.0	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,000.00
3B		128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA/DY	50.0	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00
4B		130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1.0	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 8,975.00	\$ 8,975.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
5B		130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1.0	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
6B		170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1.0	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,950.00	\$ 15,950.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
7B		172000	TREE REMOVAL: 6" - 11.99" DIAMETER	EA	18.0	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 9,000.00
8B		172001	TREE REMOVAL: 12" - 23.99" DIAMETER	EA	34.0	\$ 700.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 18,020.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 20,400.00
9B		172002	TREE REMOVAL: 24" - 35.99" DIAMETER	EA	13.0	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 24,700.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 11,830.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
10B		172003	TREE REMOVAL: 36" - 46.99" DIAMETER	EA	3.0	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 2,595.00	\$ 7,785.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
11B		172004	TREE REMOVAL: 47" - 55.99" DIAMETER	EA	2.0	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,010.00	\$ 6,020.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
12B		172005	TREE REMOVAL: 56" OR GREATER DIAMETER	EA	2.0	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 6,490.00	\$ 12,980.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
13B		172007	TREE PRUNING (HAZARD LIMBS)	EA	2.0	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00
14B		999998	GUARANTEE	LS	1.0	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,890.30	\$ 1,890.30	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
TOTAL (ALTERNATIVE BID B)						\$	146,100.00	\$	87,115.00	\$	90,105.30	\$	79,950.00	\$	119,950.00

2020 NORTHWEST HAZARD TREE AND VEGETATION REMOVAL PROJECT

2020 NORTHWEST HAZARD TREE AND VEGETATION REMOVAL PROJECT (M21901) BASE BID						ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BIDDER 5 West Coast Arborist, Inc.		BIDDER 6 KDF Enterprises, LLC		BIDDER 7 Bay Area Tree Specialist	
NO.	S/F	CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANT.	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1		120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1.0	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
2		120101	FLAGGING	FA	36,000.0	\$ 1.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 36,000.00
3		128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA/DY	240.0	\$ 100.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 9,240.00
4		130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1.0	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 18,464.00	\$ 18,464.00	\$ 39,691.55	\$ 39,691.55
5		130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1.0	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 138,000.00	\$ 138,000.00	\$ 935.00	\$ 935.00
6		170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1.0	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 34,300.00	\$ 34,300.00	\$ 96,800.00	\$ 96,800.00
7		172000	TREE REMOVAL: 6" - 11.99" DIAMETER	EA	109.0	\$ 250.00	\$ 27,250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 32,700.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 27,795.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 17,440.00
8		172001	TREE REMOVAL: 12" - 23.99" DIAMETER	EA	85.0	\$ 700.00	\$ 59,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 76,500.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 40,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 127,500.00
9		172002	TREE REMOVAL: 24" - 35.99" DIAMETER	EA	9.0	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 1,022.00	\$ 9,198.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
10		172003	TREE REMOVAL: 36" - 46.99" DIAMETER	EA	2.0	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 4,240.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
11		172004	TREE REMOVAL: 47" - 55.99" DIAMETER	EA	2.0	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 2,861.00	\$ 5,722.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
12		172006	TREE REMOVAL: 6" OR SMALLER DIAMETER	EA	24.0	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 720.00
13		172007	TREE PRUNING (HAZARD LIMBS)	EA	12.0	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00
14		999998	GUARANTEE	LS	1.0	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 6,075.00	\$ 6,075.00	\$ 7,225.00	\$ 7,225.00
TOTAL (BASE BID)						\$ 332,450.00	\$ 332,450.00	\$ 326,100.00	\$ 326,100.00	\$ 408,094.00	\$ 408,094.00	\$ 420,551.55	\$ 420,551.55

HAUSER BRIDGE ROAD ALTERNATIVE BID A						ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BIDDER 5 West Coast Arborist, Inc.		BIDDER 6 KDF Enterprises, LLC		BIDDER 7 Bay Area Tree Specialist	
NO.	S/F	CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANT.	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1A		120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1.0	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
2A		120101	FLAGGING	FA	9,000.0	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,000.00
3A		128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA/DY	40.0	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 115.50	\$ 4,620.00
4A		130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1.0	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,616.00	\$ 4,616.00	\$ 8,958.04	\$ 8,958.04
5A		130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1.0	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 23,284.00	\$ 23,284.00	\$ -	\$ -
6A		170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1.0	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,787.00	\$ 5,787.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
7A		172000	TREE REMOVAL: 6" - 11.99" DIAMETER	EA	8.0	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,280.00
8A		172001	TREE REMOVAL: 12" - 23.99" DIAMETER	EA	31.0	\$ 700.00	\$ 21,700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 43,400.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 14,880.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 46,500.00
9A		172002	TREE REMOVAL: 24" - 35.99" DIAMETER	EA	2.0	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 1,022.00	\$ 2,044.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
10A		999998	GUARANTEE	LS	1.0	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
TOTAL (ALTERNATIVE BID A)						\$ 67,500.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 100,200.00	\$ 100,200.00	\$ 81,581.00	\$ 81,581.00	\$ 99,858.04	\$ 99,858.04

KING RIDGE ROAD ALTERNATIVE BID B						ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BIDDER 5 West Coast Arborist, Inc.		BIDDER 6 KDF Enterprises, LLC		BIDDER 7 Bay Area Tree Specialist	
NO.	S/F	CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANT.	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1B		120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1.0	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
2B		120101	FLAGGING	FA	9,000.0	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,000.00
3B		128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA/DY	50.0	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 115.50	\$ 5,775.00
4B		130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1.0	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9,232.00	\$ 9,232.00	\$ 22,031.49	\$ 22,031.49
5B		130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1.0	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 42,025.00	\$ 42,025.00	\$ -	\$ -
6B		170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1.0	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10,445.00	\$ 10,445.00	\$ 31,900.00	\$ 31,900.00
7B		172000	TREE REMOVAL: 6" - 11.99" DIAMETER	EA	18.0	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 4,590.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 2,880.00
8B		172001	TREE REMOVAL: 12" - 23.99" DIAMETER	EA	34.0	\$ 700.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 40,800.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 16,320.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 51,000.00
9B		172002	TREE REMOVAL: 24" - 35.99" DIAMETER	EA	13.0	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 24,700.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 24,700.00	\$ 1,022.00	\$ 13,286.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 39,000.00
10B		172003	TREE REMOVAL: 36" - 46.99" DIAMETER	EA	3.0	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 6,360.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
11B		172004	TREE REMOVAL: 47" - 55.99" DIAMETER	EA	2.0	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 2,861.00	\$ 5,722.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
12B		172005	TREE REMOVAL: 56" OR GREATER DIAMETER	EA	2.0	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 7,480.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
13B		172007	TREE PRUNING (HAZARD LIMBS)	EA	2.0	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
14B		999998	GUARANTEE	LS	1.0	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 4,165.00	\$ 4,165.00
TOTAL (ALTERNATIVE BID B)						\$ 146,100.00	\$ 146,100.00	\$ 191,000.00	\$ 191,000.00	\$ 162,270.00	\$ 162,270.00	\$ 211,751.49	\$ 211,751.49

2020 NORTHWEST HAZARD TREE AND VEGETATION REMOVAL PROJECT

2020 NORTHWEST HAZARD TREE AND VEGETATION REMOVAL PROJECT (M21901) BASE BID						ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BIDDER 8 The Professional Tree Care Company	
NO.	S/F	CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANT.	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1		120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1.0	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
2		120101	FLAGGING	FA	36,000.0	\$ 1.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 36,000.00
3		128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA/DY	240.0	\$ 100.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 14,400.00
4		130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1.0	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
5		130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1.0	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
6		170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1.0	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 260,000.00
7		172000	TREE REMOVAL: 6" - 11.99" DIAMETER	EA	109.0	\$ 250.00	\$ 27,250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 109,000.00
8		172001	TREE REMOVAL: 12" - 23.99" DIAMETER	EA	85.0	\$ 700.00	\$ 59,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 170,000.00
9		172002	TREE REMOVAL: 24" - 35.99" DIAMETER	EA	9.0	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
10		172003	TREE REMOVAL: 36" - 46.99" DIAMETER	EA	2.0	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
11		172004	TREE REMOVAL: 47" - 55.99" DIAMETER	EA	2.0	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
12		172006	TREE REMOVAL: 6" OR SMALLER DIAMETER	EA	24.0	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,000.00
13		172007	TREE PRUNING (HAZARD LIMBS)	EA	12.0	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 6,600.00
14		999998	GUARANTEE	LS	1.0	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 10,800.00
TOTAL (BASE BID)						\$	332,450.00	\$	875,000.00

HAUSER BRIDGE ROAD ALTERNATIVE BID A						ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BIDDER 8 The Professional Tree Care Company	
NO.	S/F	CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANT.	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1A		120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1.0	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
2A		120101	FLAGGING	FA	9,000.0	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,000.00
3A		128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA/DY	40.0	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00
4A		130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1.0	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
5A		130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1.0	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
6A		170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1.0	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
7A		172000	TREE REMOVAL: 6" - 11.99" DIAMETER	EA	8.0	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
8A		172001	TREE REMOVAL: 12" - 23.99" DIAMETER	EA	31.0	\$ 700.00	\$ 21,700.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 62,000.00
9A		172002	TREE REMOVAL: 24" - 35.99" DIAMETER	EA	2.0	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
10A		999998	GUARANTEE	LS	1.0	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,234.00	\$ 3,234.00
TOTAL (ALTERNATIVE BID A)						\$	67,500.00	\$	218,834.00

KING RIDGE ROAD ALTERNATIVE BID B						ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BIDDER 8 The Professional Tree Care Company	
NO.	S/F	CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANT.	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1B		120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1.0	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
2B		120101	FLAGGING	FA	9,000.0	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,000.00
3B		128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA/DY	50.0	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00
4B		130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1.0	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
5B		130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1.0	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
6B		170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1.0	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
7B		172000	TREE REMOVAL: 6" - 11.99" DIAMETER	EA	18.0	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
8B		172001	TREE REMOVAL: 12" - 23.99" DIAMETER	EA	34.0	\$ 700.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 68,000.00
9B		172002	TREE REMOVAL: 24" - 35.99" DIAMETER	EA	13.0	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 24,700.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 52,000.00
10B		172003	TREE REMOVAL: 36" - 46.99" DIAMETER	EA	3.0	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
11B		172004	TREE REMOVAL: 47" - 55.99" DIAMETER	EA	2.0	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
12B		172005	TREE REMOVAL: 56" OR GREATER DIAMETER	EA	2.0	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
13B		172007	TREE PRUNING (HAZARD LIMBS)	EA	2.0	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00
14B		999998	GUARANTEE	LS	1.0	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,866.25	\$ 5,866.25
TOTAL (ALTERNATIVE BID B)						\$	146,100.00	\$	475,166.25